
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009114-2025 

Tender

WADER Project Wetland Creation, Kiln Point, Bamburgh,
Northumberland

Natural England

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009114
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e961 (view related notices)
Published 13 March 2025, 8:26am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Updated RFQ

- Enquiry deadline: 7th April 2025, 5:00pm

- Tender submission deadline: 28th April 2025, 5:00pm

Added Q&As document

Added BG152_100 Specified Bill - for information

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009114-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009114-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e961
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007885-2025


Page 2 to 6

Scope 

Reference

NEME240225KPWC

Description

We wish to appoint an environmental contractor to create a new wetland system to tackle
diffuse pollution impacting Lindisfarne Site of Special Scientific Interest (SSSI). The
project seeks to replace an existing open field ditch with a larger wetland area to slow the
flow of water through the system and increase the potential for the uptake of nutrients and
settlement of sediments. The work is funded through the LIFE WADER Project LIFE20
NAT/UK/000277.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 31 October 2025

2 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 April 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 6

28 April 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To apply for this opportunity you must submit your quotation meeting the requirements
detailed in the Request for Quotation (RFQ) attached. Your response must be sent to 
mark.renfrey@naturalengland.org.uk by 17:00 on 07/04/2025.

If you have any clarification questions linked to this opportunity or the procurement
process please submit these via email to mark.renfrey@naturalengland.org.uk. Please
note that, unless commercially sensitive, both the question and the response will be
circulated to all tenderers.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Full details can be found in the RFQ.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

mailto:mark.renfrey@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:mark.renfrey@naturalengland.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

Documents 

Associated tender documents

NEMR240225KPWC_LIFE_WADER_Order_Form_NE_Standard_T&C .docx

Order Form

NEMR240225KPWC_Commercial_Response_Form.docx

Commercial Response

BG152 Stage 4 Project Drawing Register Kiln Point Issue 2.zip

Supplementary information

NEMR240225KPWC_LIFE_WADER_RfQ_v1.1.docx

RFQ

NEME240225KPWC_QAs_v1.1_updated_MR_12Mar2024.docx

Clarifications to bidders' questions

BG152_100 Specifed Bill Kiln Point Wetland- RevA.pdf

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-55
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-56
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-60
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-161
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-162
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-163


Page 6 to 6

BG152_100 Specified Bill - for information

Contracting authority 

Natural England

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDG-6588-XDMM

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mark Renfrey

Email: Mark.Renfrey@naturalengland.org.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Mark.Renfrey@naturalengland.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	NEMR240225KPWC_LIFE_WADER_Order_Form_NE_Standard_T&amp;C .docx
	NEMR240225KPWC_Commercial_Response_Form.docx
	BG152 Stage 4 Project Drawing Register Kiln Point Issue 2.zip
	NEMR240225KPWC_LIFE_WADER_RfQ_v1.1.docx
	NEME240225KPWC_QAs_v1.1_updated_MR_12Mar2024.docx
	BG152_100 Specifed Bill Kiln Point Wetland- RevA.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Natural England


		2025-08-03T02:44:27+0100
	TCPDF




